

NO. 281141-III
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE DETERMINATION OF THE RIGHTS TO
THE USE OF THE SURFACE WATERS OF THE YAKIMA RIVER
DRAINAGE BASIN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
CHAPTER 90.03, REVISED CODE OF WASHINGTON,

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY,

Plaintiff/Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

JAMES J. ACQUAVELLA; AHTANUM IRRIGATION DISTRICT;
JOHN COX DITCH COMPANY; UNITED STATES; YAKAMA
NATION; and LA SALLE HIGH SCHOOL; DONALD BRULE &
SYLVIA BRULE; JEROME DURNIL; and ALBERT LANTRIP,

Defendants/Appellants/Cross-Respondents.

RESPONSE BRIEF OF APPELLANT/CROSS RESPONDENT
AHTANUM IRRIGATION DISTRICT TO UNITED STATES AND
YAKAMA NATION, BRIEF OF APPELLANT

James E. Davis
Talbot, Simpson & Davis, P.S.
Attorney for Appellant,
Ahtanum Irrigation District
308 N. 2nd Street
Yakima, WA 98901
WSBA # 5089

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES1

- A. Issues Raised by the United States as Appellant
- B. Issues Raised by the Yakama Nation as Appellant
- C. Combined Issues Raised by US & YN

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3

- A. Response to Combined Issues Raised by US & YN

III. ARGUMENT 7

- A. Common Issues Raised by US and YN
- B. Restated Issues Raised by The Yakama Nation as Appellant

IV. CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

(CP 1512-1513).....	19
460 U.S., at 626, 103 S.Ct. 1382	22
<i>Arizona v. California II</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983).....	24
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963).	22
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605, 617.....	22, 23
<i>Ecology v. Yakima Reservation Irrig. Dist.</i> , 121 Wn.2d 257, 850 P.2d 1306 (1993) citing <i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. at 620	23
<i>Mellor v. Chamberlain</i> , 100 Wn.2d 643, 645 (1983)."	22
<i>State v. Achepohl</i> , Yakima County Superior Court Cause No. 18279, May 7, 1925.....	26
<i>U.S. v. Ahtanum</i> . (CP 2307-2347).	13
<i>U.S. v. AID</i> , 236 F.2d 321(9 th Cir 1956)	7, 14
<i>US v AID</i> 330 F.2d 897 (9 th Cir 1964).....	6
<i>USA v. AID</i> , Civil 312, on July 2, 1947	6, 10
Winters v. United States , 207 U.S. 564, 28 S.Ct. 207, 52 L.Ed. 340.....	1
